Series 11/Combo belts
Design guidelines and recommendations for use
Siegling – total belting solutions
modular belts
Contents Series 11
Conveyor layout options 2
Minimum requirements (straight and curved sections)
Belt properties 3

8
Series 11
Belt nomenclature and ordering guidelines
When ordering it is important to consider the layout of the side
flexing conveyor so the belt is built to fit.
The pattern will depend on the direction of the last curve:
– If the last curve turns right a clockwise belt needs to be
ordered for the curve
– If the last curve turns left a counter clockwise belt needs to be
ordered for the curve
To state if a belt is to be used for a left hand or right hand curve,
the belt description will include a CW or a CCW code.
CW = Clockwise or right hand curve and
CCW  = Counter clockwise or left hand curve
S11 with caps
Clockwise (CW) layouts
Counter clockwise (CCW) layouts
 Sketch
 Belt designations
 Description
 Components
Belt width
 S11-45 GRT CW POM-CR BL (POM BL/WT)
 S11-45 GRT CCW POM-CR BL (POM WT/BL)
S11 CAP POM BL (or WT for CCW)
S11-45 GRT SML POM-CR BL W172
S11-45 GRT SML POM-CR BL W122
S5/S11-45 GRT CM POM BL W100
S4.1/S8/S11 PIN PBT BL D5
S11 CAP POM WT (or BL for CCW)
S11-45 GRT SMR POM-CR BL W122
S11-45 GRT SMR POM-CR BL W172
CW    = Clockwise (= Pin head is located on left-hand side/outer radius on the last curve)
CCW    = Counter clockwise (= Pin head is located on right-hand side/outer radius on the last curve)
POM-CR    = All side modules (blue) in POM-CR, centre modules (white) in POM with flat cover caps on both sides
(POM BL/WT)   = Caps in POM BL on the left hand side and POM WT on the right hand side
Minimum belt width: 175 mm (6.89 in)
Width increment: 25 mm (0.98 in)
9
S11 with Hold Down caps in HW
 Sketch
 Belt designations
 Description
 Components
 Belt width
 S11-45 GRT CW HD POM-CR BL (HW DB/LG)
 S11-45 GRT CCW HD POM-CR BL (HW LG/DB)
S11 CAP HDL HW DB (LG for CCW)
S11-45 GRT SML POM-CR BL W172
S11-45 GRT SML POM-CR BL W122
S5/S11-45 GRT CM POM BL W100
S4.1/S8/S11 PIN PBT BL D5
S11 CAP HDR HW LG (DB for CCW)
S11-45 GRT SMR POM-CR BL W122
S11-45 GRT SMR POM-CR BL W172
CW   = Clockwise (= Pin head is located on left-hand side/outer radius on the last curve)
CCW   = Counter clockwise (= Pin head is located on right-hand side/outer radius on the last curve)
HD   = Hold Down cap on both sides
POM-CR   = All side modules (blue) in POM-CR, centre modules (white) in POM
(HW DB/LG)  = Hold Down caps in HW DB on the left hand side and HW LG on the right hand side

POM-CR   =  All side modules (blue) in POM-CR, centre modules (blue) in POM
First listed name will be the left-hand side belt type (seen from above in travel direction)
Belt nomenclature and ordering guidelines,
combo belts
To state if a belt is to be used for a left hand or right hand curve
the belt description will include a CW or a CCW code.
CW = Clockwise or right hand curve and
CCW  = Counter Clockwise or left hand curve.
Furthermore for combo belts the text description shows how
the belt is combined:
–  S5 ST/S11 = S5 ST on the left hand side and
S11 on the right hand side = a clockwise belt
–  S11/S5 ST = S11 on the left hand side and
S5 ST on the right hand = a counter clockwise belt
23
S11/S5 ST combo (counter clockwise)
 Sketch
 Belt designation
 Description
 Components
 Belt width
 S11/S5 ST-45 GRT CCW POM-CR BL (POM WT)
S11 CAP POM WT
S11-45 GRT SML POM-CR BL W122
S11-45 GRT SML POM-CR BL W172
Minimum belt width: 175 mm (6.89 in)
Width increment: 25 mm (0.98 in)
S5/S11-45 GRT CM POM BL W100
S5/S11-45 GRT CM POM BL W25
S5/S11 PIN ST SS D5
S5 CLP ST POM WT
S5-45 GRT SMR ST POM-CR DB W100
S5-45 GRT SMR ST POM-CR DB W75
CCW  =   Counter clockwise (= SS pin with groove locked in the S5 ST module with clips on right-hand side)
 With flat cover caps on left hand side (inside radius on last curve) (in POM WT)